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% Scientific
\ Drilling Survey Completion Report
Company: D.J. SIMMONS Date: 5/13/2004 Time: 11:20:56 Page: 1
Field: Rio Arriba County, NM Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Site: Byrne Federal 24-1X, True North
Site: Byrme Federal 24-1X Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITE 0.0
Well: #24-1X Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,102.48Azi)
Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey: Survey #1 Start Date: 3/2/2004
Company: Scientific Drilling Engineer: J.J.Bayert/Wrobleske
Tool: MWD, E-Field Tied-to: From Surface
Field: Rio Arriba County, NM
Map System:US State Plane Coordinate System 1927 Map Zone: New Mexico, Western Zone
Geo Datum: NAD27 (Clarke 1866) Coordinate System: Site Centre
Sys Datum: Mean Sea Level - Geomagnetic Model: igrf2000
Site: Byme Federal 24-1X
SHL SEC.24:T25N,R3W 1624'FNL & 956'FWL
PBHL 1910'FNL & 2250'FWL
Site Position: Northing: ft  Latitude:
From: Lease Line Easting: ft  Longitude:
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft North Reference: True
Ground Level: ' 7206.00 ft Grid Convergence: 0.47 deg
Well: #24-1X Slot Name:
Well Position: +N/-S 0.00 ft Northing: 1930805.81 ft  Latitude: 36 18 14.000 N
+E/-W 0.00 ft Easting: 73245264 ft  Longitude: 107 2 40.000 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 ft
Wellpath: OH Drilled From: Surface
Tie-on Depth: 0.00 ft
Current Datum:  SITE Height 0.00 ft Above System Datum:  Mean Sea Level
Magnetic Data: 10/28/2003 Declination: 10.64 deg
Field Strength: 51518 T Mag Dip Angle: 63.46 deg
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
ft ft ft deg
8243.00 0.00 0.00 102.48
Survey
Meas Depth Inelination Azimuth TVD Vert Sect N/S E/W DLS CLen CisD ClsA
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft ft ft deg
0.00 25.86 122.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.00 0.17 100.40 96.62 20.96 -12.03 18.80 FmtE  100.00 2232 12260
200.00 0.26 215.04 196.62 21.02 -12.24 18.82 0.37  100.00 2245 123.04
300.00 0.40 170.91 296.62 21.06 -12.77 18.74 0.28  100.00 2268 124.27
400.00 0.25 153.09 396.62 21.33 -13.31 1890 0.18  100.00 23.11 125.15
500.00 0.24 140.15 496.61 21.63 -13.66 19.13 0.06 100.00 23.51 12554
600.00 0.32 143.41 596.61 22.01 -14.05 19.43 0.08  100.00 23.98 125.87
700.00 0.47 127.55 696.61 22.59 -14.52 19.92 0.18  100.00 2466 126.09
800.00 0.58 ©122.89 796.61 23.44 -15.05 20.67 0.12  100.00 2557 126.05
900.00 0.58 127.14 896.60 24.37 -15.63 21.50 0.04 100.00 26.58 126.01
1000.00 0.59 143.98 996.60 25.22 -16.35 2221 0.17  100.00 27.58 126.36
1100.00 0.48 138.82 1096.59 25.94 -17.08 2279 0.12  100.00 28.48 126.86
1200.00 0.57 137.07 1196.59 26.69 -17.76 23.40 0.09 100.00 29.38 127.20
1300.00 0.58 138.88 1296.58 27.50 -18.51 2407 0.02 100.00 30.37 127.55
1400.00 0.43 148.56 1396.58 28.17 -19.21 2460 0.17  100.00 31.21 127.98
1500.00 0.55 124.01 1496.58 28.88 -19.80 2520 024 100.00 '32.04 128.16
1600.00 0.61 110.11 1596.57 29.85 -20.25 26.09 0.15 100.00 33.03 127.81
1700.00 0.58 104.73 1696.56 - 30.89 -20.56 27.08 0.06  100.00 34.00 127.21
1800.00 0.66 100.65 1796.56 31.97 -20.80 28.14 009  100.00 34.99 126.47
£1900.00 0.64 80.37 1896.55 33.06 -20.81 2826 023  100.00 35.90 125.42
2000.00 0.71 77.95 1996.55 34.14 -20.59 30.41 0.08 100.00 36.72 124.10
2100.00 0.94 71.45 2096.54 35.41 -20.20 31.80 0.25  100.00 37.67 12242
2200.00 1.02 68.31 2196.52 36.85 -19.61 3340 010 100.00 38.73 120.41
2300.00 1.46 73.81 2296.50 38.70 -18.92 3545 046  100.00 40.18 118.09
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Survey Completion Report

Company: D.J. SIMMONS

Date:  5/13/2004 Time: 11:20:56 Page: 2

Field: Rio Arriba County, NM Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Site: Byrne Federal 24-1X, True North

Site: Byrme Federal 24-1X Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITE 0.0

Well: #24-1X Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,102.48Azi)

Wellpath: OH Survey Calculation Method: ~ Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase

Survey
[ Meas Depth Inclination Azimuth TVD Vert Sect N/S E/'W  DLS CLen ClisD ClsA
ft deg deg ft ft ft deg/100ft ft ft deg

2400.00 1 1.58 7213 2396.46 41.01 -18.14 3799 0.13  100.00 4210 115.53
2500.00 2.09 68.58 2496.41 43.71 -17.05 41.00 052  100.00 4440 11259
2600.00 .2.48 76.84 2596.33 47.18 -15.90 4480 0.51 100.00 47.54 109.54
2700.00 -2.55 71.14 2696.23 51.03 -14.68 49.01 0.26  100.00 51.16 106.68
2800.00 2.30 7472 2796.14 54.70 -13.44 53.05 0.29 100.00 5473 104.21
2900.00 2.00 79.08 2896.07 58.08 -12.58 56.70 0.34  100.00 58.08 102.51
3000.00 1.73 83.53 2996.02 61.11 -12.08 59.91 0.31 100.00 61.12 101.40
3100.00 1.79 87.61 3095.97 64.05 -11.84 62.98 0.14  100.00 64.08 100.65
3200.00 1.76 96.27 3195.93 67.08 -11.94 66.06 0.27  100.00 67.13 100.25
3300.00 1.64 98.30 3295.88 70.04 -12.32 69.00 0.13  100.00 70.10 100.12
3400.00 1.53 99.40 3395.84 72.80 -12.74 71.74 0.1 100.00 72.86 100.07
3500.00 1.46 110.17 3495.81 75.39 -13.40 7425 029 100.00 75.45 100.23
3600.00 1.73 110.47 3595.77 78.15 -14.37 76.86 0.27  100.00 78.19 100.59
3700.00 1.97 121.53 3695.72 81.27 -15.79 7974 0.43  100.00 81.29 101.20
3800.00 1.98 124.83 3795.66 84.49 -17.68 82.62 0.11 100.00 8449 102.08
3900.00 244 139.71 3895.59 87.78 -20.29 8542 073 100.00 87.79 103.36
4000.00 3.07 158.56 3995.47 90.97 -24.41 87.77 1.10  100.00 91.10 105.54
4100.00 3.7 172.79 4095.30 93.56 -30.11 89.16 1.05 100.00 94.10 108.66
4200.00 4.16 189.28 4195.07 9485 - -36.90 88.98 1.21 100.00 96.33 112.52
4300.00 4.26 188.06 4294.80 95.34 -44.16 87.87 0.13  100.00 98.34 116.68
4400.00 3.88 189.41 4394.54 95.81 -51.17 86.80 0.39 100.00 100.76 120.52
4500.00 '3.59 192.14 4494.33 96.01 -57.57 85.59 0.34 100.00 103.15 123.93
4600.00 311 193.15 4594.16 95.99 -63.27 8431 048 10000 10541 126.88
4700.00 .2.52 195.78 4694.04 95.84 -68.03 83.10 0.60 100.00 107.39 129.31
4800.00 '2.05 202.82 4793.96 95.39 -71.79 8181 055 100.00 108.84 131.27
4900.00 1.88 202.22 4893.90 94.79 -74.96 8049 0.17 100.00 . 109.99 132.96
5000.00 1.40 207.21 4993.86 94.20 -77.57 79.31 050 100.00 11094 134.36
5100.00 1.32 212.45 5093.83 93.50 -79.62 7814 0.15 100.00 111.56 13554
5200.00 1.08 217.50 5193.81 92.71 -81.34 76.95 026 10000 11197 136.59
5300.00 .0.69 223.04 5293.80 92.00 -82.53 7596 040 100.00 11217 137.37
5400.00 0.40 235.24 5393.79 91.46 -83.17 75.26 0.31 100.00 11217 137.86
5500.00 0.66 280.37 5493.79 90.65 -83.27 7441 047 100.00 111.67 138.21
5600.00 :0.32 267.86 5593.78 89.80 -83.17 7356 035 10000 111.04 138.51
5700.00 0.78 97.66 5693.78 90.21 -83.27 73.96 1.10 10000 111.38 138.39
5800.00 0.73 59.55 §793.77 91.35 -83.04 75.18 050 100.00 112.02 137.84
5900.00 '0.75 74.29 5893.77 92.40 -82.54 76.36 0.19  100.00 112.45 137.23
6000.00 1.03 75.89 5993.75 93.78 -82.14 77.86 0.28 100.00 113.18 136.53
6100.00 0.94 92.25 6093.74 95.39 -81.96 79.56 029 100.00 114.22 13585
6200.00 1.10 102.67 6193.72 97.15 -82.20 8131 024 10000 11562 135.31
6300.00 1.09 109.19 6293.71 99.06 -82.72 83.15 012 100.00 117.29 134.85
6395.00 1.33 120.71 6388.68 101.00 -83.58 8495 0.36 95.00 119.17 134.54
6425.00 1.06 111.00 6418.68 101.61 -83.86 8551 1.12 30.00 119.77 134.44
6489.00 1.70 95.10 6482.66 103.14 -84.16 87.00 1.16 64.00 121.05 134.05
6520.00 2.99 74.70 6513.63 104.31 -83.99 88.24 489 31.00 121.82 133.58
6551.00 ‘4.30 68.20 6544.57 105.98 -83.34 90.10 442 31.00 122.74 132.77
6582.00 5.40 66.70 6575.46 108.13 -82.33 9252 3.57 31.00 12385 131.67
6613.00 7.30 69.20 - 6606.27 110.96 -81.06 95.70 6.19 31.00 12541 130.26
6645.00 9.60 71.70 6637.92 114.95 -79.50 100.14 7.28 32.00 127.85 12845
'6675.00 12.40 70.30 6667.36 119.83 -77.62 10554 9.38 30.00 131.02 126.33
6707.00 14.60 72.50 6698.48 126.23 -75.25 11263 7.06 32.00 13545 123.75
6745.00 16.80 75.80 6735.06 135.28 -72.46  122.52 6.25 38.00 142.35 120.60

L 6776.00 19.43 81.30 6764.52 144.10 -70.59  131.96 FmtE 31.00 14965 118.14




Scientific Drilling
Survey Completion Report

Company: D.J. SIMMONS

Date:  5/13/2004 Time: 11:20:56 Page: 3
Field: Rio Arriba 'County, NM Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Site: Byrne Federal 24-1X, True North
Site: Byrne Federal 24-1X Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITE 0.0
Well: #24-1X | Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00E,102.48Azi)
Wellpath: OH [ Sarvey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey I
[ Meas Depth Inclination Azimuth TVD Vert Sect N/S E/W DLS CLen CisD CisA
ft deg deg ft ft ft ft deg/100ft ft ft deg
6807.00 21.20 87.70 6793.60 154.33 -69.58 14266 9.16 31.00 158.73 116.00
6831.00 22.77 92.10 6815.85 163.09 -69.58 15164 948 2400 166.84 11465
6862.00 24.00 96.60 6844.31 175.27 -70.52  163.90 6.99 31.00 17843 113.28
6893.00 i25.60 98.00 6872.45 188.22 -72.18  176.79 5.50 31.00 190.96 112.21
6924.00 27.00 99.90 6900.24 201.92 -74.32 190.36 527 31.00 20435 111.33
6955.00 28.40 102.30 6927.69 216.33 -77.10 20450 5.77 31.00 21855 110.66
6985.00 30.90 102.40 6953.75 231.147 -80.27 21899 8.33 30.00 23324 110.13
7016.00 33.94 102.50 6979.92 247.78 -83.86 23522 9.81 31.00 249.72 109.62
7078.00 38.20 103.10 7030.02 284.28 9195 270.81 6.89 62.00 285.99 108.76
7140.00 {37.20 102.00 7079.08 322.19 -100.19  307.81 1.94 62.00 323.71 108.03
7170.00 38.10 101.50 7102.83 340.51 -103.93 32575 3.17 30.00 34193 107.69
7201.00 38.20 102.50 7127.21 359.66 -107.91 34448 2.02 31.00 360.99 107.39
7232.00 38.90 103.00 7151.45 378.98 -112.47  363.33 2.47 31.00 380.25 107.16
7263.00 :41 .20 102.30 7175.18 398.93 -116.54 38279 7.56 31.00 400.13 106.93
f
7294.00 '140.40 102.70 7198.65 419.18 -120.92 40256 271 31.00 42033 106.72
7322.00 ‘40.30 102.40 7219.99 437.31 -124.86 420.26 0.78 28.00 43841 106.55
7356.00 ‘40.50 103.10 7245.88 459.35 -129.72 44175 1.46 3400 46040 106.37
7387.00 42.20 103.10 7269.15 479.82 -134.36 461.70 5.48 31.00 480.85 106.23
7418.00 ;42.30 103.10 7292.10 500.67 -139.09 482.00 0.32 31.00 501.67 106.10
7450.00 ||43.30 103.10 7315.58 522.41 -144.02 503.17 3.12 3200 523.38 105.97
7480.00 43.60 102.60 7337.36 543.04 -148.60 523.29 1.52 30.00 543.98 105.85
7511.00 ;42.60 102.10 7359.99 564.22 -153.14 54398 3.41 31.00 565.12 105.72
7541.00 41.33 101.20 7382.30 584.28 -157.19 563.63 4.68 30.00 585.13 105.58
7573.00 40.00 99.50 7406.57 605.11 -160.94 584.14 541 32.00 60590 10540
7604.00 38.80 99.90 7430.53 624.77 -164.25 603.53 3.96 31.00 62548 105.22
7634.00 36.70 100.10 7454.24 643.11 -167.44 62162 7.01 30.00 643.77 105.08
7666.00 36.70 99.50 7479.90 662.22 -170.70  640.46 1.12 32.00 662.82 104.92
7697.00 36.90 99.50 7504.72 680.76 -173.76  658.78 0.65 31.00 681.31 104.78
7729.00 37.10 100.10 7530.28 700.00 -177.04 677.75 1.29 32.00 700.50 104.64
|
7758.00 38.20 105.40 7553.25 717.70 -180.96 695.02 FmiE 29.00 718.19 104.59
7789.00 37.70 109.20 7577.70 736.69 -186.62 713.21 7.71 31.00 737.22 104.66
7820.00 37.20 108.40 7602.31 755.42 -19269 731.05 225 31.00 756.02 104.77
7851.00 36.00 110.30 7627.19 773.77 -198.81 74849 532 31.00 77445 104.88
7882.00 35.80 111.30 7652.31 791.76 -205.27 76549 2.00 31.00 79253 105.01
|
7913.00 35.60 111.40 7677.48 809.63 -211.85 78233 0.67 31.00 81051 105.15
7944.00 36.40 110.10 7702.56 827.66 -218.31 799.37 3.57 31.00 82865 105.27
7975.00 40.10 106.90 7726.80 846.74 -224.37 817.57 FmtE 31.00 847.80 105.35
8007.00 44.05 104.40 7750.65 868.14 -230.14  838.22 FmtE 32.00 869.24 105.35
8038.00 ?6‘30 103.10 7772.50 890.12 -235.36  859.57 7.84 31.00 891.21 105.31
8069.00 47. 10 104.30 7793.76 912.68 -240.70  881.49 3.82 31.00 91376 105.27
8099.00 47.20 106.70 7814.17 934.64 -246.58 902.68 5.87 30.00 93575 105.28
8132.00 46.00 107.10 7836.84 958.54 -253.55 925.62 3.74 33.00 959.72 105.32
8161.00 43.50 105.20 7857.44 978.91 -259.24 94523 9.78 29.00 980.13 105.34
8192.00 41.20 101.60 7880.35 999.79 -264.09 965.53 FmtE 31.00 1001.00 105.30
8224.00 39.70 99.10 - 7904.70 1020.53 -267.82 985.95 6.90 32.00 1021.68 105.20
8256.00 40.27 98.70 7929.22 1041.05 -271.00 1006.26 1.95 32.00 1042.12 105.07
8287.00 40.80 97.80 7952.78 1061.14 -273.89 1026.20 2.55 31.00 1062.13 104.94
8318.00 41.80 96.90 7976.07 1081.52 -276.51 1046.49 3.75 31.00 108241 104.80
8347.00 42.20 95.20 7997.62 1100.80 -278.55 1065.79 4.16 29.00 1101.59 104.65
8379.00 42.10 95.20 8021.35 1122.10 -280.50 1087.18 0.31 32.00 1122.78 104.47
8410.00 42.50 93.50 8044.28 1142.75 -282.08 1107.98 3.91 31.00 1143.32 104.28
8441.00 42.40 89.10 8067.15 1163.27 -282.56 1128.88 9.58 31.00 1163.71 104.05
8472.00 41.50 87.20 8090.21 1183.35 -281.89 1149.59 5.02 31.00 1183.65 103.78
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Company: D.J. SIMMONS Date:  5/13/2004 Time: 11:20:56 Page: 4
Field: Rio Arriba[County. NM Co-ordinate(NE) Reference: Site: Byrne Federal 24-1X, True North
Site: Byrne Federal 24-1X Vertical (TVD) Reference: SITE 0.0
Well: ° #24-1X | Section (VS) Reference: Well (0.00N,0.00€,102.48Azi)
Wellpath: OH i Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature Db: Sybase
Survey I
Meas Depth Inclination Azimuth TVD Vert Seet N/S E'W  DLS ClLen CisD CIsA
ft deg deg ft ft . ft ft deg/100ft ft ft deg
8503.00 41.00 86.40 8113.52 1203.03 -280.75 1170.00 2.34 31.00 1203.21 103.49
8555.00 &41.00 86.40 8152.76 1235.81 -278.61 1204.05 0.00 52.00 1235.86 103.03
Annotation E
MD TVD |
ft |
6395.00 6388.68 | End Gyro Surveys
6425.00 641868 ' Begin MWD Surveys

8555.00 8152.76 5

Survey is a projection to TD
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Created By: Judi Moore

Date: 5/13/2004




